

NDPS-81/20

3.2.2021

Today is fixed for production. Accd Arabinda Pandey and Debabrata Roy are produced from J.C.

Ld. Defence counsel moves the bail application on behalf of both the accd persons. Copy served. Objection raised.

Hd both sides.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and commercial quantity of contraband substance recovered from the possession of the accd persons and also in view of the stage of investigation, bail prayer stands rejected.

To 15.2.2021 for production and I.O's report.

D/corr by me,

4th ASJ, Alipore.

Mat Execution No. 06 of 2017

Order 27 dated 07.09.2019

Both sides file hazira. Ld. Adv for both sides are present. The application preferred under order 21 rule 13 of the CPC is taken up for hearing and order.

Hdard both sides.

It is submitted that there is an arrear Rs. 1,50,000/- payable by the JDR towards maintenance as per order of the court dated 05.03.2016 passed in Misc Case 5/2013. It is also submitted that costs also has not been paid by the JDR as imposed earlier by this court.

It is the oral submission of he Ld. Adv for the Jdr that there is no due.

The decree holder prays for an order to attach the immovable property situated at Mouza Chatta, Kalikapur, being RS plot no. 492 and LR dag no. 79, PS Mahestala 24-Pgs(S) comprising land of 3 decimal being khatian No. 625.

Written objection not filed. Only on the basis of the such submission if it is hold that the claim of the decree holder is without any basis that should a wrong findings.

Accrordingly, the prayer under order 21 rule 13 of the CPC is allowere hereby the property of Mouza Chatta, Kalikapur, being RS plot no. 492 and LR dag no. 79, PS Mahestala 24-Pgs(S) comprising land of 3 decimal being khatian No. 625 is attached until further oder.

The BL & LRO be informed the copy of this order.

To 30.09.2019 for further order.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J, 4th Court, Alipore.

Addl. District Judge,

A.D.J, 4th Court, Alipore.