

S.T-1(6)22

07.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Accud Arabinda Pandey and Debabrata Ray @ Sanju on c.b are present by filing hazira.

Both sides are present.

PW-3 C-1215 Asit Biswas is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present today

Fixing 09.09.2024 for further evidence .

Prosecution to takes steps.

Todate for apperance.

D/corr by me

4<sup>th</sup> ADJ,Alipore